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Probl of Res stance of alarl Parasites to Dro s nd use of Herbal

Medicine "Qin bao"

76S. SHRI CmNTA MOHAN: Will
·the Mini ter of HEALTH AND FAMILY , WELF ARB be pleas d to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the problem of resistance of malaria para ite to the drug now available ha assumed crious proportion ;

(b) whether it is also a fact that anti-malarial drug now available , cause seriou lide-effi ct ;

(c) whether Government are aware of the us of effective herbal . medicine "qinghao" in China a reported in 'News Time' dated 1 S October t 1985.;

(d) bether any similar traditional herbal indigenous plants ar availabl jn the country and tested out lty Central Drua Re earch Institute, Lucknow and other laboratories; and

(e) whether Government are aware of neglect of medical Research and Development for developing antimalaria vaccine and indigenou drugs by Indian Council .
of Medical Res arch, Council of '

cientific nd Industrial Re earch etc. ?

(b) No, Sir.
(c) and (d) According to the information available, "Quinghaoseu
• .a h rbal

medicine used in China from very old day, is very effective in the treatmen~ of cordral malaria. In India also indi nous Ayurvadi~ drugs like I Ayush .. 64' and Rigril, bave been te ted in Central Dru Research Institut , Lucknow and National Institute of Communicable Disea e, Delhi. ., Trial of II Ayush" on aniJ)lal model are still not conclusive.
. (e) The l.e.M.R. is actively involved in unde(taking malaria vaccine trials in the country under the Gandni Reagan Science Technology Initiative.

. . On-Goln Irrigation Project in Man Ipu
766. SHRI 'N. TOMBI SINGH: Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be plea _ed to state:

(a) the names of the on-going irrigation projects in Manipuf and their respective progress;

(b) wb ther any urvey for irrigation projects is in progress on the sources of ImphaI and the Iri! river in Manipur;
and '

(c) if so, the details thereof?
THE MINISTER OF WATER

RESOURCES (SHRI B. SHANKARA-
NAND) : (a) The information is given in the statement given below.

(b) and (c) The Central Government is not carrying out any surveys for irri ation projects in Manipur. The State Government are carrying out surveys of 17 irrigation projects on different rivers including Iril. of which work on 5 pro-

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPA TMENT OF FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI S. ISHNA KUMAR): (a) 0, Sir. However, in some pockets of the country p, fal iparum para ite has shown lOme re istance to Ch roquine, the traditional dru u d for treatment of malaria. . jects is in an advanced stage.

Statement
Progress of OngDlng 1rTigation Pr()ject in Manipnr

S1. No. arne of the Project

1 2

PROJECf
A. Major Projec/1

1. ingda Irrigation
2. Thoubal
3. Loktak Lift Irrigation Schem~
'\. Khu a

Late t estimated
cost

9.08
80.00

23.'3
~.OO

(R . in cr res)

Anticipated Expenditure.
Incurred upto March,

1985
4

7.41
11.86
21.36
4.t


.
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B. Medium Projects

1. Khaupam Dam
2. Imphal Barrage
3. ' Seikmai Barrage

, Step for Uniform Standard of Education by University Grant Commi sion

761. SHRI N. TOMBI SINGH: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

( ) whether the Universi~y Orants Commi. sion is taking uP. any steps for ensuring unIform standard of education at the University level throughout the country;

(b) if so, details thereof; and

(c) if not, whether 'the Commission propo es to conduct a special survey in this regard to identify the main causes of the lack of uniformity in standard and to find remedies thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE (SHRIMATI SUSHILA
ROHATGI): (a) and (b). In order to ensure a measure of comparability in the standard of education offered l by different universities, the University Grants Com ..
mission has prescribed regulations specify. ing 'the minimum standards of instructions for , the award of BAlD. ScID. Com. degrees by the univer ities. The e regula ..
tion provide that th number of actual teaching days i an academic year should not be less than 180; that the universities should adopt the guidelines issued by the U.O.C. for the conduct of examinations •
that teacher who do not fulfil the mini:
mum qualifications prescribed by the Commis ion hould not be appointed to teaching posts; and that the workload of teachers hould be pr scribed In accordance with the guideline is ued by the U.O.C.
The Commi sion as also decided to hold a national test for th award of ' unior Re arch Fellowships. This test is intended to ensure that th re is a mea ure of com ..
par bility in the performance level of I uat from different universities who

e awarded f, llow hi p .

3

2.98
S.28
6.64

(c) Does not arise.

4

2.7S
4.7S
5.57

Lifting of Ban on Creation of Po tl for the Metro aU ay

768. SHR PRIY A RANJAN DAS
MUNSI: Will the Mini ter of TRANS.
PORT be pleased to state: •

(a) whether the Metro Railway authorities have requested the Department of Railways to lift the ban on creation of posts for the Metro Railway in Calcutta.

(b) if so, the details thereof;

( ) the number of taff required for the running and maintenance of Metro Railway in Calcutta;

. (d) th contemplation of Government in relation to the propo al for lifting of the ban on creatio of po t for th Metro Railways ; and

(e) the steps ta en/proposed for lection of suitable staff for maintenance, engineering, ecurity, electrical and other departments of Metro Railway in Calcutta?

THB M NIST R 0 TRAN PORT
(SHRI BANSI LAL) : (a) to (). A statoment is giv n b Jow.

St tem t

(a) 0, Sir.

(b) Do not ri •

(c) For th 1 e dy coromi ioned
B plallade-Bhowanipur aod Dum Dum ..
Belgachia ect1 n, 317 taft nd 7 ofl:lcer are d ployed. Additio a1 aff nd ofllcers a needed will be po ted when further ' section at ope cd.

(d) Doe not ari e in vi of reply to Part (a) of tho qu tion.

